

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

SI	তি হী আন্থ্য সदेश ANDHRA PRADESH No 7. SS Date 31.3.14.55 Def (Russes of All States)	Signature : U.S. Postmater
3 24	O. F. Kentano del	Lager 1 HO/30/80
à c.	unen Ledathe in Kaping	PIN ČOBE - SAŽIVI Ex. Office s amp Vendor
Affidavit t	APPENDIX VI -A [CHAPTER III, PARA 4.5(3.1)] FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A) to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer ENT from Constituency No. 25 RAJAHMUNDRY PARLIAMENTA	for election to THE HOUSE OF PEOPLE
DIWANC	SOMU VEERRAJU, son of LATE Surya Rao, aged 51 years HERUVU, Rajahmundry PARLIAMENTARY Constituen candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/	cy, East Godavari District, Andhra
is 1.	I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with in pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been fra jurisdiction. If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he sha (i) Case/First information report No./Nos	med by the court(s) of competent all furnish the following information: } Separate Sheet enclosed }
33.4	District(s)	}
100 (41)	TH. DURGA PRISATION OF 19169	S. Vaerry.
0.074	GOVE OF ALL PARTY	

Page: 2.

- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction
- 1. I have been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offences) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

appliable

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos.....
- (ii) Count(s) which punished
- (iii) Police station(s) District(s)

State(s)

- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description Of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......
- (vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
- (vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent

Place: RAJAHMUNDRY, Date: 03-04-2009.

S. Vernin

VERIFICATION

I, SOMU VEERRAJU, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

this 03 day of March, 2009

Signature of deponent

RAJAHAUMDRY Reg. No. Gen 1553 Appointed By NOTARIAL

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED AND SIGNED AT BAJAHMUNDBY.

Page No.

attester

CH. DURGA PRASAD RAO ADVOCATE & NOTARY SAIBABA TEMPLE ST., INNESPETA, BAJAHMUNDRY-533 101.

to 08-05-2013 Vida CCA I No. 1.773



पचास रुपये

₹50

FIFTY

Rs.50

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

सत्यमेघ जयते

ಆಂ(ಧಿ) ವರ್ಷ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SINO 7.8) Date 313 2009

Solli mule deday

Kayan - -)

Somu Vecaja sessando

Leder Carry Romano

Signature: 12 Postmaster Koyawa 72 HO/30/30

Ex. Office Stamp Veneur

Before the Returning Officer For election to HOUSE OF PEOPLE (name of the House) From Parliamentary

Constituency No. 25, Rajahmundry Parliamentary Constituency, I SOMU VEERRAJU, son of LATE SURYA RAO, aged 51 years, resident of D No. 4-336/14, Diwancheruvu (v), East Godavari District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1. The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

(i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken :

Applicable

7

H

122

- (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance:
- (iii) Case No.:
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:
- (v) Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

Page No. 1 Arrestor

H. DURGA FRASAD RAO (3) (0)
NOTARY PUBLIC (3) (0)
GOVT OF A.P.
RAJAHMUNORY

S. Veerruin

2. That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of movable assets(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S No	Description	Self	Spouse Name: VARALAKSHMI	Dependent-1 Name: Satya Keerthana
1.	Cash	Rs.20,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	NIL.
2.	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions And Non-Banking Financial Companies Bonds, Dèbentures and Shares in companies	S. B.A/c. No: ABJ 446, Andhra Bank Katarinagar Branch	. NIL.	NIL.
(iii)	Other financial institutions NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.			
(iv)	Motor Vehicles us to (details of make, etc.) APS AE 4	SCORPIO CAR NO: APOS P/R 0196. WORTH RS.6.00 LACS.	; YF	
(v)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	0.5 GMS.	12 SOUVERIGNS: Rs.1,68,000/-	3 SOUVEREIGNS: Rs.42,000/
(vi)	Other assets, such as values - of claims/ interests			

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.* Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

B. Details of Immovable assets [Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

Details of Immovable assets

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Name: VARALAKSHMI.	Dependent-1 Name SATYA KEERTHI.
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total			
ii)	measurement) a. Current market b. value Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s)	nil	· nil	nil
	- Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) Current market value	nil	nil	nil
9-8	ge No. 7 Affastae	TH. DURGATRY PARTY OF GOVE OF	STORIO COLONIA	S. Verren

RAJAHMUNDRY

manante (iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential)	nil	nil	nil
(iv)	Houses / Apartments, etc Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total): measurement) Current market value	HOUSE AT D.NO: 2-214, KATHERU 200 Sq. Yds. 2000 Sft. Rs.2,00,000/-	nil.	nil.
(٧)	Others (such as interest in property)	nil	nil	nil

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues: -[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

S. No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 31-03-2009.
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks (ii) Loans from financial Institutions (iii) Government Dues: (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation (b) dues to departments	Rs.2.00 lacs. From Aryapuram Co-op. Bank: Rs.5,20,000/- from Sundaram Finance Ltd.,	Rs.1,75,000/- Rs.5,20,000/-
	dealing with supply of water (c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity (d) dues to departments dealing with telephones (e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) (f) Other dues, if any	NIL	
(b)	(i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year up to which income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)]	PAN NO: AWUPS 3060 N	
((ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed.]		
(i	ii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]		
(i	v) Property Tax	\sim \sim	

Page No.

Detains L

DURGA PRIAMURO NOTARY PUBLIC GOVE OF A.C. RAJARCESTRATY S. Veerw

4) My educational qualifications are as under :-SSC from DMH School, Rajahmundry. Inter from VT Junior College, Rajahmundry. B.Sc., from DNR College, Bhimavaram.

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)
(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

S. Vernu

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, SOMU VEERRAJU, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Warreel. 2

DEPONENT

NOTARIAL

CH. DUTCA PRASAD AND
MALAHIM UNIONY
FINGLANA, COST 1501
Alignosis of 501
Governor 501
Governor 501

Page No.

Artosteo

CH. DURGA PRASAD KAU
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
SAIBABA TEMPLE ST., INNESPETA,
BAJAHMUNDRY-533 101.

N.R.S.L. No.: 51 59 57: 12364 CORT No. 12365 to 68-03-7013 Vide CORT No. 12365

autantile

APPENDIX VI C STATEMENT OF SUMMARY OF PARTICULARS/INFORMATION FURNISHED IN AFFIDAVITS [CHAPTER III PARA 4.5 (3.1)]

No. & Name of Constituency: 169 – RAJAHMUNDRY CITY ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

S.No.	Particulars	Description
1	Candidate's Name	SOMU VEERRAJU.
2	Father's/Mother's/Husband's Name	LATE SRI SURYA RAO.
3	Age	51
4	Educational Qualification	B.Sc., from Andhra University.
5.	Convicted (Yes)/(No), If yes, then list of section(s)	NO.
6	Cases pending (Yes)/(No), If yes, then list of section(s)	NIL.
7	Assets: Moveable- Immoveable-	Rs.5,20,000/- + \$5,40,000/- Rs.2,10,000/-
8	Liabilities/ over dues of Public Financial Institutions and Govt. Dues:	Rs.7,75,000/-

Date: 03-04-2009.

Place: Rajahmundry.

S. Veerwi

Signature of Candidate.

CH. DURGA PRASAB RAD NOTARY PUBLIC GOVE. OF A.P.